OCEAN COUNTY MUNICIPAL
COORDINATORS MEETING

1.5 CRP| 1.5 NJCCC

Friday, September 13th at 9:30 am
IN-PERSON

Meeting Points
Recycling Rates & Markets
Document Shredding + HHW Programs + Boat Flares
Clean Communities Reports
International Coastal Clean-up
Updates & Outreach

RECYCLING CENTER TOUR
Location: NRC - 800 Towbin Ave, Lakewood, NJ

OPEN TO ALL MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES
RSVP Before September gth

CO.OCEAN.NJ.US/RECYCLE ﬁ OCEAN COUNTY RECYCLES ‘;q RECYCLE COACH APP



OCEAN COUNTY MUNICIPAL
COORDINATORS MEETING

1.5 CRP | 1.5 NJCCC

Friday, September 13th at 9:30 am
IN-PERSON

Meeting Points
Recycling Rates & Markets
Document Shredding + HHW Programs + Boat Flares
Clean Communities Reports
International Coastal Clean-up
Updates & Outreach

RECYCLING CENTER TOUR

Location: NRC - 800 Towbin Ave, Lakewood, NJ
OPEN TO ALL MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES

RSVP Before September 9th

CO.OCEAN. NI UE/RECYCLE ﬁ DCEAN COUNTY RECYCLEG ""'._I,..- RECYCLE COACH APP



Recycling Rates



Municipality
Barnegat
Barnegat Light
Bay Head
Beach Haven
Beachwood
Berkeley
Brick
Eagleswood
Harvey Cedars
Island Heights
Jackson
Lacey
Lakehurst
Lakewood
Lavallette
Little Egg Harbor

2023
17%
31%
64%
40%
29%
427
427
26%
31%
49%
54%
46%
50%
31%
427
30%

Long Beach
Manchester
Mantoloking
Ocean
Ocean Gate
Pine Beach

Plumsted

Pt. Pleasant Borough

Pt. Pleasant Beach
Seaside Heights
Seaside Park
Ship Bottom
South Toms River
Stafford
Surf City
Toms River
Tuckerton

27%
33%
30%
38%
18%
48%
55%

447%
58%
20%
63%
38%
38%
37%
21%
59%
23%

Ocean County

Rate 44%




Municipality
Barnegat
Barnegat Light
Bay Head
Beach Haven
Beachwood
Berkeley
Brick
Eagleswood
Harvey Cedars
Island Heights
Jackson
Lacey
Lakehurst
Lakewood
Lavallette
Little Egg Harbor

2023
12%
33%
65%
45%
28%
44%
43%
30%
32%
54%
37%
40%
35%
21%
25%
28%

Long Beach
Manchester
Mantoloking
Ocean
Ocean Gate
Pine Beach
Plumsted

Pt. Pleasant Borough

Pt. Pleasant Beach
Seaside Heights
Seaside Park
Ship Bottom
South Toms River
Stafford
Surf City
Toms River
Tuckerton

247%
26%
27%
40%
10%
32%
54%
32%
37%
17%
27%
45%
28%
35%
177%
43%
26%



Bay Head had the highest
recycling rate for 2023
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HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS
WASTE PROGRAM 2024

SPONSORED BY
THE OCEAN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS &
THE DEPARTMENT OF SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT

Rid your home of potential hazards and protect the environment.
LOCATIONS OPEN TO ALL RESIDENTS OF OCEAN COUNTY
SCHEDULE

LAKEWOOD

9AM-3PM
PUBLIC WORKS
TAMERICA AVE.

STAFFORD
SUN, MAR. 10TH SAT, MAY._ 18TH
9AM-3PM 9AM-3PM
PUBLIC WORKS
320 HAYWOOD RD. 1360 N1-70

MANCHESTER
SAT, JUNE BTH

PUBLIC WORKS

TOMS RIVER

SAT, SEPT. 215T
2AM-3PM
FOP PARKING LOT

LONG BEACH LACEY

SAT, OCT. 12TH SAT, NOV. 2ND
9AM-3PM SAM-3PM
PUBLIC WORKS

PUBLIC WORKS

1791 N. BAY AVE. 7910 LONG BEACH BLVD. 5. 820 MUNICIPAL LN.

APPOINTMENT REQUIRED
REGISTRATION ONLINE ONLY
Register by scanning the code orvisiting

co.ocean.nj.us/recycle

request assistance at ocrecycles@co.ocean.njus

DO BRING
AEROSOLS
AUTO PRODUCTS
CLEANING PRODUCTS
POOL CHEMICALS
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
GASOLINE
HERBICIDES/PESTICIDES
MERCURY-CONTAINING DEVICES
PAINT/THINNER
POLYURETHANES/POLISHES
PROPANE TANKS
STAINS
VARNISHES

ALL MATERIALS (EXCEPT Ol AND GASOLINE)
SHOULD BE IN ORIGINAL COMTAINERS

Scan the GR code using
your phone's camera. then
tap the notification to open

the link.

DO NOT ERING
ASBESTOS
% BATTERIES
CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS
CYLINDERS (INCLUDES OXYGEN TANKS]
% ELECTRONICS
EXPLOSIVES (INCLUDES BOAT FLARES)
INFECTIOUS WASTE
% FLUORESCENTS AND BULBS
MEDICATIONS/NEEDLES
RADIOCACTIVE MATERIALS
SMOKE DETECTORS
UNIDENTIFIABLE CHEMICALS

% Materials accepted in our special waste
program Mon-5at, 7:30 am to 3 pm

Limit 200 Ibs. dry materials & 20 gallons liquid per househaold.
Please no containers larger than 5 gallons. Proof of residency required: Driver's license or tax bill.
NO BUSINESSES OR INSTITUTIONS

For further information email ocrecycles@co.oceannjus or call 732-506-5047

CO.OCEAN.NJ.US/RECYCLE GIGOCEAN COUNTY RECYCLES 70 RECYCLE COACH APP

Ocean County

2024 RESIDENTIAL

SPONSORED BY THE OCEAN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AND THE
DEPARTMENT OF S0LID WASTE MANAGEMENT

FREE to ALL Ocean County residents at any location
Safely shred & recycle your documents!
More info at co.ocean.nj.us/recycle

Paper ONLY - Documents with Social Security or open bank account numbers
4 File boxes max | Reusable containers welcome | NO BLACK PLASTIC BAGS!

All events run g am to 12 pm or until truck fills
SCHEDULE

Berkeley Sat. April 6 th 630 Pinewald Keswick Rd.
Lakewood Frii April 12th 1 America Ave
Stafford Sat. April 27th 379 Haywood Rd.
Seaside Park Sat. May 4th S Bayview Ave. & 14th Ave.
Waretown Sat. May 11ith 117 wells Mills Rd.
Toms River Fri. May 24th 250 Riverwood Dr
Jackson Sat. June 1st g5 Wwest veterans Hwy
Little Egg Harbor Sat. June 15th 1 Sports Complex Dr.
Pt Pleasant Boro Sat. June 22nd 2300 Panther Path

FALL

Manchester Sat. Sept. 7th 1015 Colonial Dr
Lacey Sat. Sept. 14th 520 Municipal Ln.
Barnegat Sat. Sept. 215t 5 Lippincott Ave.
Brick Sat. Oct. 5th 836 Ridge Rd
Ship Bottom Sat. Oct. 19th W 1oth St & Shore Ave.
Beachwood Sat. Oct. 26th 1600 Pinewald Rd.

N o Batteries and electronics are a FIRE hazard.
Book

s, Junk Mail, Greeting Cards, Photos, X-Rays, CDs.

Please stay in your vehicle at ALL times.
Place materials in the vehicle's trunk and workers will remove all items directly.
All documents destroyed confidentially on-site.
LOADS CONTAINING UNACCEPTABLE ITEMS MAY BE REJECTED.

&

- RECYCLE COACH ARPP

COOCEAMN NI US/RECYCZLE 0'0 QCEAN COUNTY RECYZLES



Bring us your expired

boat flares!

Waretown
Satu rday

HOLD OVER SIDE OF BOAT. & OCt' 19th
| ¥/ 9am to 12pm -

200 VOLUNTEER WAY

Free to Ocean County
residents & recreational boaters

Y,
¢ LT ey
. i L '

CO.OCEAN.NJ.US/RECYCLE O ‘_O.'OCEAN COUNTY RECYCLES 2 RECYCLE COACH APP



CRP webinars and in-person events

* September 13 — (Municipal Recycling Coordinators Meeting in-person
event — (1.5 CRP credit)

e October 23 - ANJR Symposium— in-person — (3 CRP classroom credits)

* November 7 — New Jersey WasteWise Business Network webinar —
(1.5 CRP credits .75 classroom/.75 meeting)

* November 15 — (Municipal Recycling Coordinators Meeting in-person
event — (1.5 CRP credit)



Webinars and in-person events

* September 18 — NJCCC lunch and learn (free virtual event / 1 NJCCC credit)

* September 25 - NJCCC Certification Class Day 1

e September 27 — ANJEC 2024 Environmental Congress — Rowan University — (3 NJCCC credits)

* October 1- 3 - MARCO Ocean Conservation Symposium — Monmouth University

e October 2 - NJCCC Certification Class Day 2

* October 2 & 3 — Zero Waste Conference — virtual (NJCCC presentation on October 3)

* October 8 — Union County “Meet the State” event, Hamilton Stage, Rahway (free, 3 NJCCC credits)
* October 9 - NJCCC Certification Class Day 3 (in-person) Eco-Complex

. OcI:toberd%7 — NJCCC Safety Training Class (morning & afternoon sessions) — 2 NJCCC credits (space
is limite

e October 30 — Union County Environmental Forum — Hamilton Stage, Rahway (free; 4 NJCCC credits)
* November 19 — NJ League of Municipalities — NJCCC session Room 401 at 2 p.m., 1.5 NJCCC credits
* December 11 — NJCCC Winter Webinar (virtual 2 NJCCC credits)



https://url.usb.m.mimecastprotect.com/s/jhrRCxorOqU17y3ki4UxCAhoh7?domain=click.icptrack.com
https://url.usb.m.mimecastprotect.com/s/rtkvCzqwVPIMk3A6iNf0Cr3cuY?domain=click.icptrack.com
https://url.usb.m.mimecastprotect.com/s/McTCCGwVynI1DmQkiyuwCgQK-Y?domain=click.icptrack.com
https://url.usb.m.mimecastprotect.com/s/TulTCypvQlIr8gRZCKc1CgRaMm?domain=click.icptrack.com

Reports

Ities

Clean Commun




New Jersey Clean Communities

Existing Report # |

File Report for Grant for |

County [

Beporting Entity |

Last year This year
I E I | £ R R
Open 4% Open 5%

Not Submitted 57 20% Not Submitted 76 27%



BARNEGAT LIGHT BORO

BARNEGAT TWP

BAY HEAD BORO

BEACH HAVEN BORO

- BEACHWOOD BORO

$ 29,415.90

BERKELEY TWP

$ 169,006.61

BRICK TWP

i TOMS RIVER TWP

$99.877.76

/L AKEHURST BORO

$ 6,417.088

ALAKEWOOD TWP

$ 185,803.628

AVALLETTE BORO

$ 1582122

ITTLE EGG HARBOR TWP

T

$ 73.615.88

LONG BEACH TWP

$ 52,858.82

MANCHESTER TWP

$ 143,022.56

MANTOLOKING BORO

$ 4,000.00

- OCEAN GATE BORO

$5,356.21

OCEAN TWP

$30,608.31

PINE BEACH BORO

$ 7.330.608

LUMSTED TWP

$ 23,9723

&
=

iPOINT PLEASANT BEACH BORO

$ 19,658.84

POINT PLEASANT BORO

b

(SEASIDE HEIGHTS BORO

$13,294.28

‘ EASIDE PARK BORO

$ 13,826,048 3

HIP BOTTOM BORO

$ 12,025.13 8.

OUTH TOMS RIVER BORO

$ 756774

\STAFFORD TWP

$103,700.48

= SURF CITY BORO

UCKERTON BORO
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* Data from September 21
through the end of

TOP

10

MACRO
DEBRIS

CIGARETTE

H BUTTS

BEVERAGE
BOTTLES
(PLASTIC)

L. FOOD
(3] "& WRAPPERS
HIPS, ETC.)

37

(7]

(o I

FRAGMENTS
(PLASTIC)

FILM

(PLASTIC)

BOTTLE
CAPS
(PLASTIC)

November will be included in
the report.

ITEMS

RECORDED

, Py “ GROCERY

PUISTIC)

£ roam
o ,& (PLASTIC)

BEVERAGE
(9] BOTTLES

(6LASS)

SPORTS
[\ @ BALLS

488,281

Microdebris Pieces
Collected

355,786 ss 98

161,382 KGS

Total Anthropogenic
Debris Collected

FOAM
= PIECES
% " Top Microdebris
Item Recorded

987,549

Macrodebris items Collected




Let's clean up!

N iy

Start a new cleanup

Meet Clean Swell®

Our trash collection mobile app

Join a global movement to keep beaches, waterways and the ocean trash free. Head out
to your favorite beach and use the app to easily record each item of trash you collect.

Then share your effort with family and friends.

Available on th

App Sto

Pas Gooéle Play

Honesdale
Carbondale

Scranton u
.m
Pittston
Wilkes-Basre
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m
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287
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Total Costs Octagon Station
Total Cost
$40.00
$35.00
$30.00
$18.00

B j“ | ‘, Alternative Screws Pack _
— eemm |7 | wsow oo
" WaterproofSignage | 4 | s14500 [ oo
— TarPaper&Floor | T | ss000  proooooio
— Gonenllabor | 1| swsoo0 |
—Shppng&Hanaing | | sawoo0 |
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Quantity Link

Handles, Latches, Hinges
White Screw Pack
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Mini Grant Program
Last day to apply is October 31st

‘ o
K

Ocean County 501 (c)(3) nonprofits
Minimum 10 volunteers

1. Apply and register
2. Perform 2 cleanups at designated sites
3. Report and send statistics
4. Earn $500 for your environmental project

- ) -

Grant recipients will be notified by November 157h

- -—

A

CO.OCEAN.NJ.US/RECYCLE OIAO.'OCEAN COUNTY RECYCLES 2 RECYCLE COACH APP



Outreach + Materials




M Recycling

B Clean Communities

Compost

W Waste Reduction

H Total

Recycling 19
Clean Communities 34
Compost 25
Waste Reduction 11
Total 89




DEPARTMENT OF SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT
DECALS AND GUIDES ORDER FORM

Please select the Items you would llke:

Ocean County Ocean County
Curbaide Recycling Guide Custaide Recycling Guide

NO BAGS IN
Recycling

\

NGO PLASTIC BAGS IN THE BIN

]

Clrcular Recycle Decal No Bags In Recycling Curb Side Recycling Curb Side Recycling
Decal Decal Gulde
3 _?:9;“& c..:.".'.‘.?.. B T, OCEAN COUNTY OCEAN COUNTY

Recycling Guide Guia de Reciclaje
2024 2024

_—e
ol
OCEAN COUNTY

\g
i

Curb Side Recycling Composting Guide 2024 Recycling Gulde -
Gulde - Spanish Spanish
OCEAN COUNTY G

Recycling Guide
[ Fon misnrsses | Recycling
Guide for

Vacationors!




* https://www.isri.org/news-publications/news-
details/2018/10/10/poll-if-americans-are-expected-to-recycle-it-
needs-to-be-made-easy



Support Group



*Book Smiles
Cardboard Rumors
*Anything else



Thank you!
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MUNICIPAL COORDINATORS
MEETING

September 13t 2024
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Ocean County

Department of Solid Waste Management
WWW.co.ocean.nj.us/recycle
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